

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUIT NO.3940 OF 2002

D. Vasantrai and Co. ... Plaintiff
Versus
Jayantilal M. Jain and Anr. ... Defendants

Mr. Vaibhav Shah i/by M/s. Mulla and Mulla and Craigie Blunt and Caroe, for Plaintiff.
Mr. Rahul Raut i/by M/s. N.N.Vaishnawa and Co., for Defendants.

CORAM: S.J. KATHAWALLA, J.

DATE: 2nd APRIL, 2016

P.C.:

1. Perused the order dated 19-11-2015. Despite directions being given to the Plaintiff to file Affidavit of documents within four weeks from 19-11-2015 and Affidavit of Evidence within four weeks thereafter, the order is not complied with till date. In view thereof, the Plaintiff is directed to file its Affidavit in lieu of Evidence and Affidavit of documents and compilation of documents on or before 15-04-2016, failing which this Court shall be constrained to dismiss the above Suit. Stand over to 15-04-2016.

(S.J.KATHAWALLA, J.)