

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUIT NO. 3940 OF 2002

D. Vasantrao and Company ... Plaintiff

Versus

Jayantilal M. Jain & Anr. ... Defendants

ALONG WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 132 OF 2010

IN

SUIT NO 3940 OF 2002

Mr. Vaibhav Shah a/w. Mr. Yazad Bisni i/b. Mulla and Mulla & C.B. & C for the Plaintiff.

Mr. S.N. Vaishnav a/w. Mr. N.J. Mukherjee, Mr. Rahul Raut i/b. N.N. Vaishnawa & Company for the Defendants.

CORAM : S.J. KATHAWALLA, J.

DATED : 22nd APRIL, 2016

P.C. :

1. Perused the order dated 16th April, 2016. The learned Advocates appearing for the Defendants has tendered the Affidavit of Documents, Compilation of Documents and list of witnesses. The same is taken on record.

2. Parties to complete the inspection of documents on or before 14th June, 2016 and also exchange the admissions and denials of documents.

Stand over to 14th June, 2016.

(S.J.KATHAWALLA, J.)