

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
H. C. SUIT NO. 3940 OF 2002**

M/s. D. Vasantrai & Co. Plaintiffs
V/s.
Jayantilal M. Jain Defendants

Mr. Vaibhav Shah i/b. M/s. Mulla & Mulla CBC, Advocate for Plaintiff
Mrs. U. S. Sankpal, Section Officer of the Court Receiver present
Ms. Nilima Pagdhare, Clerk of the Court Receiver present

Before : Mrs. Shonali K. Dighe
Commissioner for Taking Accounts
Date : 30th August, 2023

CALLED FOR PASSING COURT RECEIVER'S ACCOUNTS :

1. In this matter, the office of the Court Receiver has filed First Accounts for the period from 27th April, 2006 to 31st December, 2008 and also, Further Accounts for the period from 1st January, 2009 to 31st December, 2017 on the record of this Registry by communication dated 4th January, 2021 received by this office on 13th January, 2021.
2. Ld. Advocate for Plaintiff submits that they have taken inspection of the Accounts and have no objection for passing First Accounts for the period from 27th April, 2006 to 31st December, 2008 and Further Accounts for the period from 1st January, 2009 to 31st December, 2017.
3. The representative of the Court Receiver is directed to comply with the directions given on 9th August, 2023 before next date.
4. Adjourned to 6th September, 2023.

30.08.2023

Commissioner for Taking Accounts