

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
H. C. SUIT NO. 3940 OF 2002**

M/s. D. Vasantrai & Co. Plaintiffs
V/s.
Jayantilal M. Jain Defendants

None present for Plaintiff and Defendant

Mrs. U. S. Sankpal, Section Officer of the Court Receiver present

Ms. Nilima Pagdhare, Clerk of the Court Receiver present

Before : Mrs. Shonali K. Dighe
Commissioner for Taking Accounts
Date : 6th September, 2023

CALLED FOR COMPLIANCE (COURT RECEIVER'S ACCOUNTS) :

1. The Representative of the Court Receiver is directed to verify all the Accounts and take steps for filing vouchers in all the pending Accounts in the present matter.
2. Office to keep all the Accounts together.
3. Matter is adjourned to 25th October, 2023.

06.09.2023

Commissioner for Taking Accounts