

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
H. C. SUIT NO. 3940 OF 2002**

M/s. D. Vasantrai & Co. .... Plaintiffs  
V/s.  
Jayantilal M. Jain .... Defendants

None present

Mr. Rajesh Karande, Section Officer of the Court Receiver present

Mr. Vitthal Dudhani, Clerk of Court Receiver present

**Before : Mrs. Shonali K. Dighe**  
Commissioner for Taking Accounts  
Date : 21<sup>st</sup> February, 2024

**CALLED FOR PASSING COURT RECEIVER'S ACCOUNTS :**

1. This office has issued warrant for the Further Accounts for the period from 1<sup>st</sup> January, 2009 to 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2011, Further Accounts for the period from 1<sup>st</sup> January, 2012 to 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2014 and Further Accounts for the period from 01<sup>st</sup> January, 2015 to 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2017. Representative of Court Receiver is directed to submit Affidavit of Service, proving service upon all the parties of the aforesaid Accounts, on or before next date.

3. As far as Further Accounts for the period from 1<sup>st</sup> January, 2018 to 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2022 are concerned, Vouchers are required to be submitted by the office of the Court Receiver. The Representative of the Court Receiver is directed to submit Vouchers before next date.

4. Adjourned to 03<sup>rd</sup> April, 2024. Office to place the matter under caption 'For Compliance.'

21.02.2024

**Commissioner for Taking Accounts**

