

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
H. C. SUIT NO. 3940 OF 2002**

M/s. D. Vasantrai & Co. .... Plaintiffs  
V/s.  
Jayantilal M. Jain .... Defendants

Mr. Vaibhav Shah and Ranjit Sawant i/b. M/s. Mulla and Mulla and Craigie Blunt and Caroe, Advocate for plaintiffs  
Mr. Rajesh Karande, Section Officer of the Court Receiver present  
Mr. Vitthal Dudhani, Clerk of Court Receiver present

**Before : Mrs. Chandan J. Bhatt**  
I/c. Commissioner for Taking Accounts  
Date : 12<sup>th</sup> June, 2024

**CALLED FOR COMPLIANCE :**

1. In the order dated 03<sup>rd</sup> April, 2024 in para No. 6, 3<sup>rd</sup> line, month "**November**" be read as "**January**".
2. The representative of the Court Receiver submits that, they requires some time to search the vouchers for Further Accounts for the period from 01<sup>st</sup> January, 2018 to 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2022.
3. At the request, matter is adjourned to 03<sup>rd</sup> July, 2024.

**12.06.2024**

**I/c. Commissioner for Taking Account**