

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

H. C. SUIT NO. 3940 OF 2002

M/s. D. Vasantrai & Co. Plaintiffs
V/s.	
Jayantilal M. Jain Defendant

Present:

Mr. Rajesh Karande, Section Officer of the Court Receiver present.

Mr. Vitthal Dudhani, Clerk of Court Receiver present.

Before : Mrs. Chandan J. Bhatt

I/c. Commissioner for Taking Accounts

Date : 24th July, 2024

CALLED FOR COMPLIANCE (COURT RECEIVER'S ACCOUNTS):

1. Today, this matter is called for Court Receiver's Accounts for compliance.
2. Registry informed that few vouchers for Further Accounts for the period from 1st January, 2018 to 31st December, 2022 are submitted by the Representative of Court Receiver. Vouchers for the further Account for the period from 1st January, 2023 to 31st December, 2023 are yet to be submitted.
3. Representative of Court Receiver submits that he will submit the vouchers on/before next adjourned date.
4. At request, matter stands adjourned to **21st August, 2024.**

24.07.2024

I/c. Commissioner for Taking Accounts

MAS/CJB

/home/ubuntu/Desktop/Pallavi/Daily Board Mrs. C. J. Bhatt Mam orders/July, 2024/24.07.2024/HC Bombay SUIT NO. 3940 2002.doc