

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
H. C. SUIT NO. 3940 OF 2002**

M/s. D. Vasantrai & Co. Plaintiffs
V/s.
Jayantilal M. Jain Defendant

Before : Mrs. Shonali K. Dighe
Commissioner for Taking Accounts
Date : 21st August, 2024

CALLED FOR PASSING COURT RECEIVER ACCOUNTS :

None present for Plaintiffs and Defendant.

Mr. Rajesh Karande, Section Officer of the Court Receiver present.

Mr. Vitthal Dudhani, Clerk of Court Receiver present.

1. In this matter, the office of the Court Receiver has filed Further Accounts for the period from 1st January, 2018 to 31st December, 2022 and Further Accounts for the period from 01st January, 2023 to 31st December, 2023.

2. Office of the Court Receiver has submitted Letter dated 09th August, 2024, duly signed by Second Assistant to Court Receiver, High Court Bombay, in compliance of directions given in the minutes of order dated 07th August, 2024 by this forum. In the said letter Office of the Court Receiver has stated position of the Fixed Deposit Receipts. It is further mentioned in the said letter, that, transfer vouchers mentioned at Sr. Nos. 1 and 2 are not traceable.

....2

3. In view of the above, explanation towards both the vouchers stated in the letter dated 09th August, 2024 is accepted. This office is directed to proceed further with the scrutiny and issue Warrant for the Further Account for the period from 01st January, 2018 to 31st December, 2022.

4. As far as Further Accounts for the period from 01st January, 2023 to 31st December, 2023 is concerned office of the Court Receiver is directed to submit missing vouchers before next date. List the matter on **18th September, 2024.**

5. Office is directed to list the matter under caption for directions.

21.08.2024

Commissioner for Taking Accounts