

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
H. C. SUIT NO. 3940 OF 2002**

M/s. D. Vasantrai & Co. Plaintiffs
V/s.
Jayantilal M. Jain Defendant

None present for Plaintiffs.

None present for Defendant.

Mr. Rajesh Karande, Section Officer of the Court Receiver present.

Mr. Vitthal Dudhani, Clerk of Court Receiver present.

Before : Mrs. Shonali K. Dighe
Commissioner for Taking Accounts
Date : 11th December, 2024

CALLED FOR PASSING COURT RECEIVER'S ACCOUNTS:

- Sr.no.1
1. Heard Representative of the Court Receiver. In the present matter, the office of the Court Receiver has filed –
 - i) Further Accounts for the period from 01st January, 2023 to 31st December, 2023.
 2. By an E-mail dated 18th November, 2024 this office has informed office of the Court Receiver missing vouchers for Further Accounts for the period from 01st January, 2023 to 31st December, 2023. Representative of Court Receiver is directed to submit missing vouchers on/or before next date.
 3. Matter is adjourned to 15th January, 2025.

11.12.2024

Commissioner for Taking Accounts