

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUITS NO. 3940 OF 2002

D.vasantraï And Co.PLAINTIFF
V/S
Jayantilal M.jain And Anr.DEFENDANT

WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 132 OF 2010
In
SUITS 3940 OF 2002

D.vasantraï And Co.PETITIONER
V/S
Jayantilal M.jainRESPONDENT

WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 132 OF 2010
In
SUITS 3940 OF 2002

D.vasantraï And Co.PETITIONER
V/S
Jayantilal M.jainRESPONDENT

WITH
COURT RECEIVER EXECUTION NO. 3940 OF 2002
In
SUITS 3940 OF 2002

D.vasantraï And Co.PETITIONER

V/S
Jayantilal M. Jain

....RESPONDENT

Adv. Agnel Carneiro a/w Smith John Colaco i/by Mulla and Mulla and Cragie Blunt and Caroe for Plaintiff.

Adv. Nupur J. Mukherjee i/by N. N. Vaishnava and Co. for Defendant.

Mr. Nitin Pawar, OSD Court Receiver and S. S. Dukhande S. O. Court Receiver Office.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MADHAV J.
JAMDAR J**

DATE : 13th December, 2024

P.C. :

S.O. 31/01/2025 , at the request of Ld. Advocate for Defendant.

Ad-interim / relief or interim relief,if any granted earlier will continue to operating till next date.

(ASSOCIATE)