

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
H. C SUIT NO. 3940 OF 2002**

M/S D. Vasantrai & Co. Plaintiff
-V/s-
Jayantila M Jain ... Defendants

Mr. Rajesh Karande, Section Officer of Court Receiver present.
Mr. Vitthal Dudhani, Clerk of Court Receiver present.

Before : Mrs. Shonali K. Dighe
Commissioner for Taking Accounts
Date : 18th March, 2026

COURT RECEIVER ACCOUNTS FOR DIRECTION

- Sr.no.7
1. Heard Representative of the Court Receiver.
In the present matter, the office of the Court Receiver has filed –
Further Accounts for the period from
01st January, 2024 to 31st December, 2024.
01st January, 2025 to 31st December, 2025.
 2. The Representative of the Court Receiver submits that the Further Accounts for the period from 01st January, 2024 to 31st December, 2025 were lodged in the office of the Commissioner for Taking Accounts for passing on 11th March, 2026. It is further submitted that there is a delay in filing the accounts for the period from 01st January, 2024 to 31st December, 2024, and that an affidavit explaining the delay will be filed. The office of the Court Receiver is directed to submit the full title of the matter.

...2

:2:

3. The Representative of the Court Receiver further submits that they will file all the vouchers as per the statement of accounts along with an affidavit explaining the delay in filing the aforesaid accounts. This office is directed to verify each and every entry along with the vouchers and to provide a list of missing vouchers, if any, to the office of the Court Receiver. This office is further directed to issue warrants after scrutiny of the accounts. The warrants made returnable on 10th June, 2026.

4. Stand over to 10th June, 2026. Office is directed to list the matter under the caption “For Passing of Court Receiver Accounts.”

18.03.2026

Commissioner for Taking Accounts